FOLD ] MARK

Budget Burcan No. 42-R355.2.
Approval expires 12-31-52.
9-380

U. 8. Laxp Orric .
SeriaL NUMBER Ofp 7 0_,7

Leasz or PerMiT 170 PROSPECT ...

UNITED STATES T
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

o W \'"};‘-\'\i‘- .'
LOG OF OIL OR GAS WELL
LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY
Company __._ Celorado Oil & Cas _Corporation Agdress F+0. Bex 1087, Colorade Springs, Cole.
Lessor or Tract _ Dena Riddle = = Field .Cox Canyon State New Mexico
Well No. -3 Sec. .20 T32N R 1IW Meridian NAPR__ County _Sam Juan 29
Location 950 _ ftﬁ } of _S.._ Line and1600 ft.{%l} of .B.. Line of Section 20 Flevatior$860s57 G.L.

The information given herewith is a complete and correct recopd of the well an&a’ll work done thereon
8o far as ecan be determined from all available records. /g : '

t@vvv‘-e--- /{ . e

Signed __j

('9

R S I N ,. Tite St ©

The summary on this page is for the.condition of the well at above date.

Commenced drilling ___6=%5 __ ‘Z”_')’éw,_m_, 1953 Finished drilling 7‘?&_‘:‘ H R, 1993

- : oo

OIL OR :GAS SANDS OR ZONES
“(Denvte gag:by Gy~ . .

No.1,from 3334 tot_itm_;-_‘__;__gr'_ Nq.z'éi,"_f’i“qriri;"_;_»-___ﬁ,-ﬁ,_“__.r_.‘-___ to .

No. 2; irém ___-,;}43I§;____;_.,.__ to 81&‘__“--_“!3“ » No 5,:fr0m- Y0

No. 3, from ___ 587G to 5980 M’ Ne. 6, from . to..
% IMPORTANT WATER SANDS o

No. 1, from .. . .. to . - s -No.3jfrom . e YO i

MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORDY, QY O

cEsizlxt:g Where set i Number sacks of cement Method used Mud gravity % of mud used
10~3/4- L 175 @Ko e B
3/4, | - e 300 8K o BOWOO
e | R
PLUGS AND ADAPTERS
Heaving plug—Material _________ Length e Depthset ...
Adapters—Material ... I8 e
SHOOTING RECORD
Size Shell used Explosive used Quantity Date Depth shot Depth cleaned out
FUR, /4 N . yes . O SNG 2380 7-11___5060-6008 | ' To T
TOOLS USED B
Rotary tools were used from g . feet to ... gQQ@-- feet, and from ... feet to ___.__.. _ feet
Cable tools were used from ._________ . S feet to ... 827 feet,and from .. .. . feetto_ .. feet
' DATES
_________ 2'_)“¢___, 19.4°3 ~ Put to producing .., 19
The producticn for the first 24 hours was ____...____ barrels of fluid of which ________ 9, was oil; .. - %
emulsion; -.__- 9% water; and ______ % sedﬁgent. Gravity, °Bé.
It gas well, cu. ft. per 24 hours W Gallons gasoline per 1,000 cu. ft. of gas ...
Rock pressure, 1bs. per sq. in. - 3000#-plas- Sor— (S
EMPLOYEES
—————————————— .—-mm-—————-—-—--——--———-—’ Dnller ——— ~~—~»—v~ Jltkm—-————------—---—-hu--, Dl'll].el'
______________ W, Woedall ______ Driller e, Drriller
FORMATION RECORD
FROM— TO— TOTAL FEET FORMATION
4] 600 600 Sandstene beds with shale streaks
60C 1150 550 Shale
1150 1400 250 Sandstene, tan with gray shale atreaks
1400 1700 300 $hale
1700 1900 200 Oray tan fine grained sandstene
1900 2000 100 Shale
2000 2660 660 Massive sandstene beds with streaks
shale small beds coal
2660 2950 290 Shale
2950 334 as4 Thick sandstone beds interbedded with c'oal
33 3460 126 Fine grained light gray sandstons — ~C
3460 4100 640 | Shale, dark gray
4100 4887 787 Sandy gray shale
4887 ' 4974 87 Shaley fine grained sand o '
4974 §274 300 Fine grainea light tan sandstone 9 CA-VITF
5274 ’ 5670 396 Dark gray shale streaks with few thin
layers sand
567 5950 280 Massive gray to tan med. grained sandstone
| with thin shale streaks
5950 6008 58 Shale, light gray, light gray med. grained
sandstone streaks /‘70’/ A pcos STSO

 {OVER) ) . - o ‘ 16420042
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